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4-H Youth Development (4H) 
 
Ayles, Raquel 
Southern University Ag Center 
Program Leader 
Email:  raquel_ayles@suagcenter.com  

 
 
Conde, Judith 
University of Puerto Rico 
4-H Program Leader 
Email: Judith.conde@upr.edu  

Beck, Stephen 
Oklahoma State University 
State 4-H Program Leader 
Email: steve.beck@okstate.edu 

Diaz, Lisa 
University of Illinois 
Director for the National 4-H Work Readiness 
Email: lbaz@illinois.edu 

Biersmith, Melanie 
Georgia 4-H 
State 4-H Leader 
Email: melmel@uga.edu 

Donaldson, Dennis 
Virginia State University & Cooperative 
Extension 
4-H & STEM Specialist 
Email: cebolton@vsu.edu  

Broyles, Thomas 
Tennessee State University 
4-H State Program Leader 
Email: tbroyle1@tnstate.edu 
 

Downing, Mitzi 
North Carolina State University 
Assistant State 4-H Program Leader 
Email: mitzi_downing@ncsu.edu 
 

Burns, Ashley 
Clemson University 
State 4-H Program Team Director 
Email: taberp@clemson.edu 
 

Elliot, Heather 
National 4-H Council 
Senior Vice President, Chief Development 
Officer 
Email: sdiaz@fourhcouncil.edu 

Campbell-Daughty, Rashell 
Langston University 
Administrator of Extension 
Email: rashell.campbell-
daughty@langston.edu 
 
 

Ellison, Stacey 
University of Florida, Institute of Food and 
Agricultural Sciences 
4H Program Leader  
Email: staceye@ufl.edu  
 

Clay, Ariel 
University of Maryland Eastern Shore Extension 
4-H STEM Specialist & Program Leader 
Email: amclay@umes.edu 

Ferrin, Andrew 
National 4-H Council 
Senior Vice President, Chief Strategy Officer 
Email: aferrin@4-h.org 
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Gardner, Shawn 
Kentucky State University 
4-H Program Leader 
Email: shawn.gardner@kysu.edu 

 
 
Keith, Sydney 
South Carolina State – 1890 Research & 
Extension 
Interim State Program Leader – Education, 
Innovation, & Support 
Email: sreid2@scsu.edu  

Guiduhli, Rachel 
University of Kentucky 
Assistant Extension Director of 4-H 
Email: rachel.guidugli@uky.edu  

Marable, Mandy 
Georgia 4-H 
Associate State 4-H Leader 
Email: mmarable@uga.edu  

Harris, Jamie 
University of Tennessee 
State 4-H Leader, Interim 
Email: jhharis@utk.edu 

McCollum, Estella 
National 4-H Council 
Vice President, eCommerce and Business 
Development 
Email: emccollum@fourhcouncil.edu 
 

Hayes, Sabrina 
Florida A&M University  
Extension Agent II 
Email: sabrina.hayes@famu.edu 

Meyers, Meghan 
National 4-H Council 
Senior Director, Cause Marketing 
Email: mmeyers@fourhcouncil.edu 

Hughes Jr., Woodie 
Fort Valley State University 
Assistant Extension Administator, 4-H Program 
Leader 
Email: hughesw@fvsu.edu  

Morgan, Mariah 
Center for 4-H Youth Development 
Interim Head 
Email: mariah.s.morgan@msstate.edu  

Hunt, Teki 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
Director, 4-H Youth Development 
Email: huntjimenezt@uapb.edu  

Nistler, Debbie 
University of Arkansas Division of Agriculture 
Vice President for 4-H Youth & Development 
Email: dnistler@uada.edu 
 

Johnson, Jeremy 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
State 4-H Leader 
Email: jejohns1@vt.edu  

Price, Sara 
West Virginia State University 
4-H Program Leader 
Email: sara.price@wvstateu.edu  
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4-H Youth Development (4H) Con’t 
 
Richardson-Sanders, Demier Z.  
South Carolina State University 
4-H State Program Leaders 
Email: dricha6@scsu.edu 
 

 
 
Walden, Alyssa 
Virginia 4-H 
Deputy State 4-H Leader 
Email: waldenaw@vt.edu 

Smith, Josie 
Georgia 4-H 
Public Relations Coordinator 
Email: josie.smith@uga.edu  

Whittington, Richard 
Tuskegee University Cooperative Extension  
Youth Development & Engagement Specialist 
Email: rwhittington1@tuskegee.edu  

Swinson, Nicole 
Virginia State University – Virginia Cooperative 
Youth Development Associate 
Email: nswinson@vsu.edu  

Williams, Angela 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
4-H Specialist 
Email: arw0033@aces.edu  

Tarifa, Todd 
Louisiana State University 
LSU Agriculture Center 4-H Department Head 
Email: tatarifa@agcenter.lsu.edu  

Williams, Montza 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Program Director 
Email: ml-williams@tamu.edu 
 

Terry, Misty 
North Carlonia Agricultural and Technical 
State 
4-H/FCS/CRD Program Leader 
Email: mablue@ncat.edu 

Wilson, Dorothy 
Langston University 
Director and State Program Leader 4-H Youth 
Development 
Email: wilsodo@langtson.edu 

Thayer, Harry 
Delaware State University 
Program Leader 
Email: hthayer@desu.edu 

Yoder, Michael 
North Carolina State University 
State 4-H Program Leader 
Email: mjyoder@ncsu.edu 

Vanerson, Allen 
Florida A&M University 
Extension Agent 
Email: allen.vanerson@famu.edu 
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Association of Extension Administrators 
(AEA) 
 
Agbodjan, Edoe 
South Carolina State University 1890 Extension 
Program 
Associate Extension Administrator  
Email: eagbodjan@scsu.edu 
 

 
 
 
Essel, Albert E.  
Association of Extension Administrators 
Executive Administrator 
Email: aeessel@ncat.edu  
 
 

Bonanno, Rich 
North Carolina State Extension 
Director 
Email: rich_bonanno@ncsu.edu 
 

Folck, Alcinda 
Central State University – Extension 
Interim Associate Extension Administrator 
Email: afolck@centralstate.edu 

Burkham, Angela 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Executive Associate Director 
Email: angela.burkham@ag.tamu.edu  

Johnson, Lonnie 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Senior Associate Director 
Email: lojohns2@vt.edu 

Chukwuma, Franklin 
Alcorn State University 
Associate Director for Extension 
Email: franklinc@alcorn.edu  

Latimore Jr., Mark 
Fort Valley State University 
Dean for Extension/ Administrator 
Email: latimorm@fvsu.edu 

Downey, Laura H.  
Alabama Cooperative Extension/ Auburn 
University 
Associate Director of Human Sciences 
Extension 
Email: h0141@auburn.edu 
 

LaVergne, Douglas 
Lincoln University 
Dean 
Email: lavergned@lincolnu.edu 

Duckett, Steve 
North Carolina Extension 
West District Extension Director 
Email: swducket@ncsu.edu 

Majumdar, Ayanava 
Alabama Extension, Auburn University 
Assistant Director 
Email: azm0024@auburn.edu 

Erby, Manola 
Alcorn State University 
4-H Youth Specialist 
Email: mcerby@alcorn.edu 

Novelo, Noel 
Kentucky State University 
Associate Extension Administrator 
Email: noel.novelo@kysu.edu 
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Association of Extension Administrators 
(AEA) Con’t 
 
Shange, Raymon 
Tuskegee University 
Director 
Email: rshange@tuskegee.edu 
 

 
 
 
Wilson, Jeremiah 
Langston University 
Deputy Associate Extension Administrator 
Email: jermiah.wilson@langtston.edu 

Smith, Claudette 
North Carlonia A&T State University 
Associate Administrator 
Email: clsmith@ncat.edu 

Woods, Janine 
Virginia State University & Cooperative 
Extension 
Associate Extension Administrator 
Email: cebolton@vsu.edu 
 

Wells-Marshall, Jennifer 
Alabama A&M University 
Associate Director 
Email: johnnie.westbrook@wvstateu.edu 

York, De’Shoin 
Southern University AgCenter 
Vice Chancellor for Extension & Outreach 
Email: hazel_myers@suagcenter.com 

Westbrook, Johnnie 
West Virginia State University 
Associate Dean for Extension 
Email: johnnie.westbrook@wvstateu.edu 

Young, Allison 
Lincoln University 
Associate Extension Administrator 
Email: younga@lincolnu.edu  

Williams, Carolyn 
Prairie View A&M University 
Executive Associate Director 
Email: cjwilliams@pvamu.edu 

 

  

mailto:rshange@tuskegee.edu
mailto:jermiah.wilson@langtston.edu
mailto:clsmith@ncat.edu
mailto:cebolton@vsu.edu
mailto:johnnie.westbrook@wvstateu.edu
mailto:hazel_myers@suagcenter.com
mailto:johnnie.westbrook@wvstateu.edu
mailto:younga@lincolnu.edu
mailto:cjwilliams@pvamu.edu


 2024 Joint Meeting 
 PLN, AEA and ASRED 
 Charlotte, NC 
 August 19-22, 2024 
 Participation List by Committee 
 

Association of Southern Region Extension 
Directors (ASRED) 
 
Avery, Rick 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
Director 
Email: rick.avery@ag.tamu.edu 

 
 
 
Githinji, Leonard 
Virginia State University & Cooperative 
Extension 
Sustainable & Urban Ag. Specialist 
Email: cebolton@vsu.ed 

Brown, James E.  
Fort Valley State University 
Extension Program Leader 
Email: brownj01@fvsu.edu 

Gutter, Mike 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Director 
Email: msgutter@vt.edu 

Catchot, Angus 
Mississippi State University Extension 
Director 
Email: angus.catchot@msstate.edu 

Irby, Trent 
Mississippi State University Extension 
Associate Director 
Email: trent.irby@msstate.edu 

Coberly, Beverly 
Extension Foundation 
Chief Executive Officer 
Email: beverlycoberly@extension.org 

Johnson, Andra 
University of Florida, IFAS Extension 
Dean for Extension 
Email: andra.johnson@ufl.edu 

Crowley, Kim 
Mississippi State University Extension 
Event Coordinator  
Email: kdc11@msstate.edu 

Lucas, Natasha 
University of Kentucky Cooperative Extension 
Regional Extension Director- Central 
Email: nlucas@uky.edu 

Dobbins, Tom 
Clemson University 
Extension Director 
Email: tdbbns@clemson.edu 

Nutt, Michael 
North Carolina State University  
Project Manager 
Email: mrnutt@ncsu.edu 

Doye, Damona 
Oklahoma State University Extension 
Associate Vice President 
Email: damona.doye@okstate.edu 

Phillips, Jerry 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
Director 
Email: jmp0133@auburn.edu 
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Association of Southern Region Extension 
Directors (ASRED) Con’t 
 
Poppell, Cheryl 
University of Georgia Extension 
Southeast District Extension Director 
Emai: cashburn@uga.edu 
 

 
 
 
Smith, Tara 
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
Executive Associate Vice President & Director 
Louisiana Cooperative Extension Service  
Email: tsmith@agcenter.lsu.edu 
 

Rhinehart, Justin 
University of Tennessee 
Interim Dean and Assistant Dean of ANR/CED 
Email: jrhinehart@utk.edu 

Smith Jr., Maurice 
USDA NIFA Institute of Youth Family and 
Community 
National Program Leader 
Email: maurice.smith2@usda.gov 

Ruiz, Anibal II 
Puerto Rico Agricultural Extension Service 
Assistant Dean Extension 
Email: anibalii.ruiz@upr.edu 

Vaughn, Vicki 
Mississippi State University Extension 
Business Manager II 
Email: vsv2@msstate.edu 

Smith, Arch 
University of Georgia 
Interim Associate Dean for Extension 
Email: asmith@uga.edu 

Wilson, Daniel 
University of Kentucky 
Regional Director – East 
Email: daniel.wilson@uky.edu  
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Communications (COMM) 
 
Blanchard, Tobie 
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
Director of Communications 
Email: tblanchard@agcenter.edu 

 
 
Gould, Frankie 
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
Associate Vice President 
Email: fgould@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Bradley, ChaNae 
Fort Valley State University 
Senior Communications Specialist 
Email: bradleyc@fvsu.edu 

Greiner, Lori 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Publications Manager 
Email: lgreiner@vt.edu 

Carpenter-Driscoll, Amy 
Virginia State University & Cooperative 
Extension 
Program Writer 
Emai: cebolton@vsu.edu 

Grove, Ben 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Associate Director, Strategy & Administration 
Email: ben.grove@vt.edu 

Clardy, Mike 
Alabama Extension 
Director of Communicatin & Marketing 
Email: clardch@auburn.edu 

Jackson, Janeil 
Florida A&M University College of Agriculture 
Communications Director 
Email: janeil1.jackson@famu.edu 

Courage, Tracy 
University of Arkansas Cooperative Extension 
Service 
Director of Communications 
Email: tcourage@uada.edu 

Kelly, Carmen 
Southern Rural Development Center 
Communications Coordinator 
Email: ckg28@msstate.edu 

Elam, Chris 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
Strategic Initiatives Lead 
Email: chris.elam@ag.tamu.edu 

Kiel, Jens-Kristian 
West Virginia State University 
Director of Communications 
Email: jens.kiel@wvstateu.edu 

Ford, Latasha 
Fort Valley State University  
Research Communications Manager 
fordl@fvsu.ed 

Kiggen, Cassie Ann 
University of Georgia College of Agricultural 
and Environmental Sciences 
Chief Communications Officer 
Email: cakiggen@uga.edu 
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Communications (COMM) Con’t 
 
Lybrand, Megan 
College of Agriculture and Life Sciences 
Chief Communications Director 
Email: milybran@ncsu.edu 

 
 
Soladay, Tom 
Virginia Tech, College of Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 
Director of Communications and Marketing 
Email: tsoladay@vt.edu 
 

McKinzy, Deseray 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
Communications Manager 
Email: nzyd@uapb.edu 

Stafford, Jordan 
University of Georgia College of Agriculture & 
Environmental Sciences 
Digital Marketing & Brand Content Strategist 
Email: Jordan.stafford@uga.edu 

Miller, Rebecca 
Fort Valley State University 
Photojournalist 
Email: rebecca.miller@fvsu.edu 

Stearns, Lisa 
University of Tennessee 
Vice Chancellor, Marketing and 
Communications 
Email: lstearns@tennessee.edu 

Moore-Davis, Sonya 
Langston University School of Agriculture 
Director, Media & Communications 
Email: sydavis@langston.edu 

Stout, Lyndall 
Oklahoma State University 
Senior Director, Communications & Marketing 
Email: Lyndall.stout@okstate.edu 

Pierce, Hayley 
University of Kentucky 
Director for Extension Communications 
Email: Hayley.pierce@uky.edu 

Williams, Erviin 
Fort Valley State University 
Video Specialist/Photographer 
Email: williamse@fvsu.edu 

Shambley, Erica 
Virginia State University & Cooperative 
Extension 
Director of Marketing & Communications 
Email: cebolton@vsu.edu  

Williams, Vickey 
Alcorn State University 
Communication Specialist  
Email: vwilliams@alcorn.edu  

Shirley, James 
Mississippi State University Extension Service, 
Office of Ag. Communication 
Interim Head 
Email: jas477@msstate.edu  
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Community Development (CD) 
 
Allen, Krystle 
Southern University AgCenter 
Program Leader, Community & Economic 
Development Specialist 
Email: krystle_washington@suagcenter.com   

 
 
Davis III, Joshua 
Langston University 
Extension Educator 
Email: Joshua.davis12@langston.edu 

Bolton, Carrie 
Virginia State University & Cooperative 
Extension 
Community Resource Development Extension 
Associate 
Email: cebolton@vsu.ed 
 

Dozier, Monty 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
Program Director – Disaster, Assessment, & 
Recovery 
Email: monty.dozier@ag.tamu.edu 

Bond, Melissa 
University of Kentucky Community & Economic 
Development Initiative  
Extension Director for CED 
Email: melissa.bond@uky.edu 

Edmonds, Kimberly 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
State Program Leader, Community  
Email: khedmons@vt.edu 

Brice, Heather 
Alcorn Extension Program  
Community Resource Specialist 
Email: melissa.bond@uky.edu 

Eley, Michelle 
North Carolina A&T State University 
Community & Economic Development 
Specialist 
Email: mleley@ncat.edu 

Bromell Tinubu, Gloria 
Tuskegee University 
Research Extension Associate Professor 
Email: gtinebu@gmail.com 

Epps, Novita 
College of Agriculture – Cooperative Extension 
Community Resource Development Extension 
Associate 
Email: nepps@vsu.edu 

Carter, Rachael 
Mississippi State University Extension 
Economist/Community Development 
Specialist 
Email: rdm1@msstate.edu 

Finley, Gill 
Kentucky State University 
Program Leader Community Resource 
Development 
Email: gill.finley@kysu.edu 

Davis, Kimberly 
Florida A&M University Cooperative Extension 
Extension Emergency Management Specialist 
Email: kimberly.davis@famu.edu 

Forde, Angel S. 
Florida A&M University 
Extension Agent 
Email: angel.forde@famu.edu 
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Community Development (CD) Con’t 
 
Goodman, Hunter 
University of Arkansas System Division of 
Economic Development 
Email: hgoodman@uada.edu 
 

 
 
Kahl, Daniel 
University of Kentucky Community and 
Leadership Development 
Associate Director 
Email: daniel.kahl@uky.edu 

Gordon, Tavia 
Florida A&M University 
Urban Agriculture Extension Agent 
Email: tavia.gordon@famu.edu 

Klose, Steven 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension 
Associate Department Head 
Email: steven.klose@ag.tamu.edu 

Green, John 
Southern Rural Development Center 
Director 
Email: john.green@msstate.edu 

Langford, Grace 
Southern Rural Development Center 
Extension Associate 
Email: gel17@msstate.edu 

Henry, Jimmy 
Prairie View A&M University 
Program Leader for Community & Economic 
Development 
Email: jlhenry@pvamu.edu 

McCullough, Stacey 
University of Arkansas System Division of 
Agriculture 
Assistant Vice President- Community Prof & 
Economic Development 
Email: smccullough@uada.edu 

Hodges, Adam 
West Virginia State University 
Program Leader – Community & Economic 
Development 
Email: ahodges7@wvstateu.edu 

McIntosh, Alfred 
1890 Research and Extension 
State Program Leader 
Email: acorbit2@scsu.edu 

Howard, Courtney 
Fort Valley State University 
Project Manager 
Email: courtney.howard@fvsu.edu  

Mitchell, Leah 
Southern Rural Development Center 
Business Manager I 
Email: leah.mitchell@msstate.edu 

Jakes, Susan 
North Carolina State Extension 
Associate State Program Leader, CRD 
Email: susan_jakes@ncsu.edu 

Norwood, Terence 
Alabama A&M University 
State Specialist for Community & Economic 
Development 
Email: tpn0002@aces.edu 
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Community Development (CD) Con’t 
 
Peterson, Natriez 
Prairie View A&M University Extension 
Assistant Program Leader, Community 
Economic Development 
Email: nbpeterson@pvamu.edu 

 
 
Sherin, Kenneth 
North Carolina State Extension 
Community and Economic Development 
Program Manager 
Email: kmsherin@ncsu.ed 

Porter, Lainey 
Langston University 
Extension Educator – Community 
Development 
Email: lainey@langston.edu 

Speer, Teron 
Florida A&M Cooperative Extension 
Extension Agent II 
Email: teron.speer@famu.edu 
 

Rendleman, Mark 
Central State University 
Program Leader 
Email: mrendleman@centralstate.edu 

Tordoroff, Emma 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Deputy State Leader, Community Engaged 
Health 
Email: ece17@vt.edu 

Scammahorn, Roseanne 
Southern Rural Development Center 
Extension Research Associate 
re192@msstate.edu 

Updendram, Sreedhar 
University of Tennessee 
Associate Professor 
Email: supendra@utk.edu  
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Family and Consumer Sciences (FCS) 
 
Bailey, Dr. Marilyn 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
Interim Chair/ Assistant Professor 
Email: baileym@uapb.edu 

 
 
Eubanks, Gina E.  
Louisiana State University AgCenter 
Associate Vice President/ Program Leader 
Email: geubanks@agcenter.lsu.edu 

Baker, Kimberly 
Clemson University Cooperative Extension 
Food Systems and Safety Program Team 
Director 
Email: kabaker@clemson.edu 

Fox, Janet 
University of Tennessee 
Assistant Dean and Department Head 
Email: jfox35@utk.edu 
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